## CITY OF RACINE

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 2009 Curb & Gutter Replacement, 24-09 (K9-025)

C.O. No. 1 Funding Account(s) 989.908.5310 Original Contract \$ 139,578.40

988.908.5510, 989.908.5510 Previous C.O. 's \$ 0.00

989.908.5530, 989.908.5320 Contract Total \$ 139,578.40

Page

1 of 2

Contractor

Stark Asphalt

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,	Decrease in	Increase in	
No.	Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.	Contract	Contract	
1	Concrete Driveway Removal & Replacement 6", Decrease	\$ (468.00)		
	12 Sq. Yds. @ \$39.00			
2	Concrete sidewalk, Removal & Replacement, 4", Increase		\$ 432.00	
2	96 Sq. Ft. @ \$4.50		Ф. 4.400.05	
3	Concrete sidewalk, Removal & Replacement, 6", Increase 233 Sq. Ft. @ \$4.85		\$ 1,130.05	
4	233 Sq. Ft. @ \$4.85 Concrete sidewalk, Removal & Replacement, 8", Decrease	\$ (576.00)		
4	96 Sq. Yds. @ \$6.00	\$ (576.00)		
5	Pavement Ties, Increase		\$ 1,836.00	
	432 Each @ \$4.25		Ψ 1,000.00	
6	Removing Curb & Gutter, Increase		\$ 829.15	
	161 LF @ \$5.15		•	
7	Curb & Gutter, 24" Type A, Decrease	\$ (74.20)		
	7 LF @ \$10.60			
8	Curb & Gutter, 30" Type A, Increase		\$ 3,091.20	
	168 LF @ \$18.40			
9	Repairing Catch Basins with Adjusting Rings, Decrease	\$ (680.00)		
l	2 Each @ \$340.00			
10	Removing Pavement, Increase		\$ 3,938.05	
4.4	463.3 Sq. Yds. @ \$8.50		<b>.</b>	
11	Concrete Pavement, 9", Increase		\$ 15,752.20	
12	463.3 Sq. Yds. @ \$34.00		\$ 69.00	
12	Lawn Restoration, Increase  12 Sq. Yds. @ \$5.75		\$ 69.00	
13	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field, Yellow, Increase		\$ 816.00	
	24 Sq. Ft. @ \$34.00		Ψ 010.00	
14	Base Aggregate Dense, Increase		\$ 135.52	
	8.5 Tons @ \$16.00			
15	Type D Pavement Replacement, Decrease	\$ (2,923.00)		
	79 Sq. Yds. @ \$37.00	,		
16	Full Depth Saw Cutting, Increase		\$ 1,102.50	
	490 LF @ \$2.25			
	Total Amount From Page 1	\$ (4,721.20)	\$ 29,131.67	

				CITY OF RA	ACINE		Pag	е	2 of 2		
			DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS								
			CO	NTRACT CHAN	IGE ORDER						
Contract	No. 8	Name	2009 Curb & 0	Gutter Replacem	nent, 24-09 (K	(9-025)					
C.O. No.	1	Funding	Account(s) 98	39.908.5310	-	Origina	Contract \$		\$139,578.40		
		988	3.908.5510, 98	9.908.5510		Previou	ıs C.O. 's \$		0.00		
		989.908	.5530, 989.908	3.5320		Contrac	ct Total \$		139,578.40		
Contractor		Stark As	sphalt								
	V	Ve mutu	ually agree	to the contra	act change	order as	herein de	eline	eated.		
Item	De	escription	of Chang	es - Quantiti	es, Units,		Decrease in		Increase in		
No.	Ur	nit Price	es, Change	in Completion	Schedule.		Contract		Contract		
	Total Amount From Page 1 of 2 (If Applicable) \$ (4,72			\$ (4,721.2	0)	\$ 29,131.67					
							-				
								1			
								-			
	Total	Decreas	se				\$ (4,721.2	0)			
	Total	otal Increase							\$ 29,131.67		
	Char	nge in Co	ntract Amount	due to this Char	nge Order		\$ -		\$ 24,410.47		
Adjusted	Cont	ract Amo	unt				\$		163,988.87		
	The t	time prov	rided for compl	etion in the cont	ract is unchar	nged, increas	sed, decrease	d b	у		
		calenda	r days. This do	cument shall be	ecome an ame	endment to the	he contract ar	nd a	ıll		
	provi	sions of	the contract wi	l apply hereto.							
Accepted	by:										
				Contractor					Date		
Recomm	ende	d by:									
			Er	ngineer/Department	Head				Date		
Approved	d by:			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
				Finance Directo	or				Date		
Approved	bv:			I IIIIII DII DII DII	:=				20		
			Cor	nmissioner of Public	r Works		<u> </u>	-	Date		
Authorized by Resolution No.						Date					
, (401101126	Jaby	. Coonaid							Data		
									Date		

2009 Curb & Gutter Replacem								
Contract #24-09 (K9-025)								
	_	Prop.						
Item No.	to Date	Quantity	Units		Description			
1	421		SY		O Concrete Driveway Approach Removal & R			
2	536		SF		Concrete sidewalk, Ro			
3	922		SF		Concrete sidewalk, Ro			
4		96	SF		Concrete sidewalk, Ro	emoval & Re	eplacement,	
5	1521		Each		Pavement Ties			
6	4341	,	LF		Removing Curb & Gu			
7	2118	,	LF		Curb & Gutter, 24" Ty			
8	2223		LF		Curb & Gutter, 30" Ty			
9	5		Each		Repairing Catch Basir	ns with Adju	sting Rings	
10	733.3		SY		Removing Pavement			
11	733.3		SY		Concrete Pavement, 9	9"		
12	464		SY		Lawn Restoration			
13	104		SF		Curb Ramp Detectabl		Field, Yellow	
14	140.47		Tons		Base Aggregate Dens			
15	65		SY		Type D Pavement Replacement			
16	840	350	LF		Full Depth Saw Cuttin	g		
17	1		LS		Traffic Control			
18	1	1	LS	\$1,100.00	Common Excavation at Alley, including remove			
					excess material, grading and compaction			

it			
	Construction	Cost to	
	Cost	Date	
lacement 6"	\$16,887.00	\$16,419	
4"	\$1,980.00	\$2,412	
6"	\$3,341.65	\$4,472	
8"	\$576.00	\$0	
	\$4,628.25	\$6,464	
	\$21,527.00	\$22,356	
	\$22,525.00	\$22,451	
	\$37,812.00	\$40,903	
	\$2,380.00	\$1,700	
	\$2,295.00	\$6,233	
	\$9,180.00	\$24,932	
	\$2,599.00	\$2,668	
	\$2,720.00	\$3,536	
	\$2,112.00	\$2,248	
	\$5,328.00	\$2,405	
	\$787.50	\$1,890	
	\$1,800.00	\$1,800	
ring	\$1,100.00	\$1,100	
	. ,		
Total	\$139,578.40	\$163,988.87	
		,	